

Listed on: 3.08.2015

Court No. 7

Item No. 31

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application seeking clarification/modification of the order dated 7.3.2014)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1324 OF
2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Sujit Kumar Routray

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Odisha & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that, Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Counsel for the petitioner has on 10.07.2015 filed application seeking clarification/modification of the order dated 7.3.2014 which is registered as I.A. No. 2. (copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application along with the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR