

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34715/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2013 in WP No. 8084/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR ROUSTRAY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 1179/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1180/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1182/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1183/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1185/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1186/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1187/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1188/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1189/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1190/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1194/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1195/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1196/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1198/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1199/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1200/2014  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 1201/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1202/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1204/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1205/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1206/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1207/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1208/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1209/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1210/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1211/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1212/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1215/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1216/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1217/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1218/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1219/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1220/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1221/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1222/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1223/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1224/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1225/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1226/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1227/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1228/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1229/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1230/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1248/2014

(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1249/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1250/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1251/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1252/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1253/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1254/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1256/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1257/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1258/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1260/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1262/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1264/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1265/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1268/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1270/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1271/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1272/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1273/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1275/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1276/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1277/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1279/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1281/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1283/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1285/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1286/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1290/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1291/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1293/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1311/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1313/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1314/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1315/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1316/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1317/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1318/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1319/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1320/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1321/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1323/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1324/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1325/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1326/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 3126/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 4764-4765/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 5461/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 5732/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 12983/2014  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For the parties

Mr. Shibashish Misra,AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat,AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar,AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar,AOR

Ms. Neha K. Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,AOR

Ms. Niranjana Singh,AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,AOR

Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,AOR

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report, we find that in some of the petitions notice to the respondents is yet to be served either it is incomplete or for want of process fee.

Wherever the payment of process fee is required, the petitioner(s) is/are directed to comply with the same by making the payment within two weeks from today.

The Registry shall list the cases after service is effected on all the respondents.

In the meantime, wherever counter affidavit is to be filed by the respondents, the same shall be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER