

LISTED ON : 24.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12511 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

LEELADHAR GAUTAM BHOIR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/S. SIDDHI REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
In the meantime, the parties shall  
maintain status quo with regard to the land in  
question."**

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Let the office await service of notice  
on the unserved respondent.  
In the meantime, fresh notice be served  
on the unserved respondent through Court."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in the instant matter represented by M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate  
M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a