

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34715/2013

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR ROUSTRAY Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1195/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1209/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1219/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1250/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1253/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1265/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 4764-4765/2014
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5461/2014
Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.17

For Petitioner(s)

17:21:07 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

-2-

Item No.20

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Ram S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34715/2013

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.1195,1219,1265 of 2014

Await service of the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO.1209/2014

Await service of respondent no.6.

SLP(C) NO.4764-65/2014

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent nos. 13 and 29 within two weeks
time as last opportunity. Dasti in addition is allowed.
Notices accordingly be issued.

List again on 21.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar