

Chamber Matter

Listed on:

Court No.:

Item No.:

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1195, 1209,
1219, 1265 AND 4764-4765 OF 2014**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

State of Odisha & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Sukanta Kumar Nandi

...Respondent

REVISED OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of the Ld.

Registrar on 31.01.2017, when the following order was passed:

“Despite last opportunity having been granted neither fresh steps for service of sole respondent in SLP(C) NOS.1195, 1219, 1265 of 2014 and respondent no.6 in SLP(C) NO.1209/2014 have been taken nor affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 13 and 19 in SLP(C) NO.4764-65/2014 has been filed, as such, let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers further directions. ”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioners has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 1195, 1219 and 1265 of 2014 and Respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 1209 of 2014 .

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 21.2.2017 filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 13 and 19 in SLP(C) No. 4764-4765 of 2014 stating therein that he has personally served the notice on the said respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

The default on the part of the Counsel for the petitioner is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR