

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34715/2013

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR ROUSTRAY

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) Nos. 1209, 1219, 1265 and 1195 of 2014 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1219/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1265/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1195/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1209/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 21-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1219/2014,1265/2014,1195/2014 and 1209/2014:

As prayed, four weeks time is granted to do the needful.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)  
Assistant Registrar

